FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0654-0027 09-22-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradeniark Office TRADEM, LRK

101466421

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Submission Type  X New 9.5 00	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License	(s) or copy (les).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Frame #	Merger Mont	ro Tunc Assignment fective Date th Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Hempe Manufacturing Co.,	Inc.	08082000
Formerly		]
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation Wisconsin	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Name Hempe Acquisition Corpo	oration	
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of		
	1	
Composed of	d	
Composed of 10950 West Potter Road	Wisconsin	53226
Composed of  Address (line 1) 10950 West Potter Road  Address (line 2)	Wisconsin  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to lassignment and not domiciled in appointment of	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an a domestic
Composed of  Address (line 1) 10950 West Potter Road  Address (line 2) Milwaukee  City  Individual General Partnership	Wisconsin State/Country Limited Partnership If document to lassignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative states.	Zip Gode be recorded is an if the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be affached. ust be a separate
Composed of  Address (line 1) 10950 West Potter Road  Address (line 2)	Wisconsin State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to lassignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative so (Designation me document from	Zip Gode be recorded is an if the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be affached. ust be a separate
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Milwaukee  City  Individual  Corporation  Association  Other  X  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Wisconsin State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to lassignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative so (Designation me document from	Zip Gode be recorded is an if the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be affached. ust be a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	onrecentative Name and Address	TRADEMARK			
-	Enter for the first Receiving F	Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 262/632	-6900			
Name	Elisabeth Townsend Bridge				
Address (line 1)	Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd.				
Address (line 2)	245 Main Street - Suite M				
Address (line 3)	Racine, Wisconsin 53403				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3			
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if	additional numt⊪∋rs attached			
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)  emark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)				
Irac	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number 1849317 166987	`			
	1712603 166714				
	1712003 [100714	9			
	1776912				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5					
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 14	0.00			
Method o Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
	our and but demands assessed as if additional force and be abased to the assessed t	-0270			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No			
Statement a	nd Signature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Elisabeth Townsend Bridge
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0547

## Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made as of August 8, 2000, by Hempe Manufacturing Co., Inc. (also known as Hempe Manufacturing Company, Inc.), a Wisconsin corporation located at 2750 South 163rd Street, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151 ("Seller"), and Hempe Acquisition Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation located at 10950 West Potter Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226 ("Hempe Acquisition Corporation").

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the trademarks, and the registrations thereof, shown on the attached Exhibit 1 to this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS, Hempe Acquisition Corporation is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the business and good will of the business in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Hempe Acquisition Corporation, and Hempe Acquisition Corporation agrees to accept the sale, assignment and transfer by Seller, and the Seller does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said Hempe Acquisition Corporation, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and registrations thereof, and Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said trademarks.

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant to the Purchase and Sale Agreement between and among Hempe Acquisition Corporation, Hempe Acquisition Corporation, and Seller, dated as of August 8, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Hempe Manufacturing Co., Inc.

Dy F

Name: LAURENCE E STACKEY &

QBMKE\4600243.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0548

STATE	OF	WISCONSIN	)
			)
COUNTY	OF	MILWAUKEE	)

Personally came before me this 8th day of August, 2000 the abovenamed individual, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission expires is permanent

## Exhibit 1 to Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

Mark	U.S. Registration No.	Issue Date	Goods
POWER PEG	1,849,317	08/09/94	plastic hooks for pegboard
PULSEAUGER	1,712,603	09/01/92	power operated drain clearer
TECHNI CRAFT and Design	1,776,912	06/15/93	hand operated tools and parts therefor
SKILLTECH	1,669,878	12/24/91	hand tools
SKILLTECH	1,667,149	12/03/91	measuring instruments

QBMKE\4600243.1

**RECORDED: 09/05/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0550